
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Conductive Education Southern Charitable Trust $20,000 $11,250

CS Art Charitable Trust $7,000 $7,000

Graeme Dingle Foundation Southland $25,000 $18,750

Grasmere Netball Club $1,210 $1,210

Gymsports NZ Inc $30,000 $30,000

Head Injury Society of Southland Inc $12,000 $7,650

Inclusive Activity Murihiku Charitable Trust $31,000 $12,200

Invercargill City Council [Splash Palace] $167,969 $149,219

Invercargill Dodgers Softball Club Inc $5,000 $3,750

Invercargill Indoor Bowls Sub-Centre $1,250 $937

Invercargill Primary School Educational Initiatives Trust $36,137 $36,137

Jubilee Super Grans Ltd $40,000 $9,000

Netball South Zone Inc $150,000 $112,500

Pacific Island Advisory Charitable Trust $30,000 $15,000

Otago Rescue Helicopter Trust $65,000 $65,000

Pirates Old Boys Rugby Club Inc $15,000 $11,250

Queens Park Association Football Club Inc $6,000 $5,750

Rata Netball Club $12,147 $3,000

Rugby Southland Inc $340,000 $255,000

Southland Asthma Inc $14,000 $9,000

Southland Badminton Association Inc $10,106 $5,000

Southland BMX Club Inc $35,863 $15,000

Southland Community Nursery Conservation Trust $7,615 $3,750

Southland Deaf Community Inc $8,000 $1,500

Southland Masters Badminton Club $2,000 $1,500

Southland Multiple Sclerosis Society Inc $20,000 $13,125

Southland Racing Club Inc $10,000 $7,500

Southland Schools Pipe Band Programme Trust $50,700 $38,025

Southland Triathlon and Multisport Club Inc $11,000 $8,250

Special Olympics Southland Inc $5,000 $3,750

The Stroke Foundation of NZ Ltd $4,831 $3,622

TOTAL $864,625

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

1. Paddy O'Brien declared an interest in the Invercargill Indoor Bowls Sub-Centre grant application. 
2. Angela Newell declared an interest in the Invercargill Primary School Educational Initiatives Trust grant 

application. 

4. Sean Bellew declared an interest in the Southland Racing Club grant application. 

March 2022                                                                                                           

Grants Approved     $864,625

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from voting 

3. Alan Dennis and Jason McKenzie both declared an interest in the Rugby Southland Golf Club grant application.


